12/45
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
12
H.V. Distribution Equipment
Vacuum circuit breakers
Multi VCB
■ Specifications

• Use a 3A fuse to protect the control circuit
• Spring charging time is 5 seconds.
■ Type number nomenclature
• Fixed type
Basic type
Breaking capacity
08: 8kA (Rated current 400A)
12: 12.5kA (Rated current 600A)
Installation
B: Fixed, switchboard use
C: Fixed, cubicle use
P: Fixed, portable type
Vacuum interrupter used
Blank: Standard level interrupter
L: Low-level-surge interrupter
Tripping system
1: Shunt trip 100/110V DC
2: Shunt trip 200/220V DC
3: Shunt trip 48V DC
4: Shunt trip 21/24V DC
5: Current trip 3A × 2-trip coil
Closing system
H: Manual-spring
A: Motor-spring, Instantaneous closing
100/110V AC/DC
B: Motor-spring, Instantaneous closing
200/220V AC/DC
C: Motor-spring, Instantaneous closing 48V DC
D: Motor-spring, Instantaneous closing 21/24V DC
HA 08 B  -  A 1 L
Basic  type
Breaking capacity
08: 8kA (Rated current 400A)
12: 12.5kA (Rated current 600A)
Installation
X: Draw-out, with cradle for JEM 1425 class CW
Y: Draw-out, with cradle and shutter for JEM 1425
class MW and PW
U: For use in small depth switchboard,  JEM 1425 class CW
Closing system
A: Motor-spring, Instantaneous closing
100/110V AC/DC
B: Motor-spring, Instantaneous closing
200/220V AC/DC
C: Motor-spring, Instantaneous closing 48V DC
D: Motor-spring, Instantaneous closing 21/24V DC
• Draw-out type
HA 08 A X -  A 1 L S1 K
Panel lead wire
Blank: With panel lead wire
K: Plug only
Position switch
Blank: With no position switch
S1: Run position and test position, both
with SPDT contacts
Vacuum interrupter used
Blank: Standard level interrupter
L: Low-level-surge interrupter
Tripping system
1: Shunt trip 100/110V DC
2: Shunt trip 200/220V DC
3: Shunt trip 48V DC
4: Shunt trip 21/24V DC
12/47
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
12
H.V. Distribution Equipment
Vacuum circuit breakers
Multi VCB
■ Types and ratings
Ratings Installation Closing system Type Ordering code
Closing Operating
system voltage
Fixed: B Manual-spring HA08B-H HA31BH -400
Motor-spring 100/110V AC/DC HA08B-A HA31BA -400
Instantaneous 200/220V AC/DC HA08B-B HA31BB -400
48V DC HA08B-C HA31BC -400
21/24V DC HA08B-D HA31BD -400
Fixed: C Manual-spring HA08C-H HA31CH -400
Motor-spring 100/110V AC/DC HA08C-A HA31CA -400
Instantaneous 200/220V AC/DC HA08C-B HA31CB -400
48V DC HA08C-C HA31CC -400
21/24V DC HA08C-D HA31CD -400
Fixed: P Manual-spring HA08P-H HA31PH -400
Motor-spring 100/110V AC/DC HA08P-A HA31PA -400
Instantaneous 200/220V AC/DC HA08P-B HA31PB -400
48V DC HA08P-C HA31PC -400
21/24V DC HA08P-D HA31PD -400
Draw-out: X Motor-spring 100/110V AC/DC HA08AX-A HA08AX-A
Instantaneous 200/220V AC/DC HA08AX-B HA08AX-B
48V DC HA08AX-C HA08AX-C
21/24V DC HA08AX-D HA08AX-D
Draw-out: Y Motor-spring 100/110V AC/DC HA08AY-A HA08AY-A
Instantaneous 200/220V AC/DC HA08AY-B HA08AY-B
48V DC HA08AY-C HA08AY-C
21/24V DC HA08AY-D HA08AY-D
Draw-out: U Motor-spring 100/110V AC/DC HA08AU-A HA08AU-A
Instantaneous 200/220V AC/DC HA08AU-B HA08AU-B
48V DC HA08AU-C HA08AU-C
21/24V DC HA08AU-D HA08AU-D
Fixed: B Manual-spring HA12B-H HA32BH -600
Motor-spring 100/110V AC/DC HA12B-A HA32BA -600
Instantaneous 200/220V AC/DC HA12B-B HA32BB -600
48V DC HA12B-C HA32BC -600